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estate conveyed hereunder shall be in such amount as may
be mutually agreed upon by the city and the commissioner
of highways.

Approved April 26, 1947,

CHAPTER 592—H. F. No. 1529
[Not Coded] )
An act appropriating money for a new science building at
the Duluth Teachers' College and amending Laws 1941, Chap-

ter 529, Section 1, Subdivision 9, and Laws 1845, Chapter 609,
Section 57, Subdivision 8, Paragraph 4. .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for buildings at Duluth Teach-
ers College. Laws 1941, Chapter 529, Section 1, Subdivision
9, is amended to read:

Subd. 9. For a new science building at the Duluth Teach-
ers’ College ... ... et $190,000

Sec. 2. Laws 1945, Chapter 609, Section 57, Subdivision

3, paragraph 4, is amended to read:
4. TFor a new science building at the Duluth Teachers’
College . ... . i i i s $64,000

Approved April 26, 1947,

CHAPTER 593—H. F. No. 1571
[Coded as Section 179.135]

An act protecting valid collective bargaining agreements
from interference by third persons.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[179.135] Protection of collective bargaining agreements.
Section 1. Subdivision 1. No employer holding a valid eollec-
tive bargaining agreement with any labor organization recog-
nized or certified by the State Labor Conciliator or the National
Labor Relations Board as the accredited bargaining representa-



